West London Gazette

URN: 226475785-01 Date: 2025-03-05 Section: Main

Advertiser: LB HILLINGDON Page: 28/40



28 GAZETTE SERIES WEDNESDAY, MARCH 5, 2025

@GetWestLondon

Find, save and share Public Notices that affect you in your local area.

tay informed



To place a public notice, please email: publicnoticesteam@reachplc.com visit publicnoticeportal.uk

Planning

LONDON BOROUGH OF HILLINGDON APPLICATIONS FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

CATEGORY A – Applications for Planning Permission under Article 15 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 Ref: 62963/APP/2024/3371 Proposed development at: The Orchard Inn, Lokenham Road, Riusibij give notice that Lidi Great Britain Limited is applying for Planning Permission for: Construction of a discount food store (Use Class E) with car parking, landscaping works, and other associated works.

CATEORY B – Applications under the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Regulations 1990 Ref: 13583/APP/2025/344 212 Swakeleys Road, Ickenbra Proposal: Erection of new dwelling with associated parking and landscaping following demolition of the existing dwelling. The proposed development does not accord with the provisions of the development plan in force in the area in which the land to which the application relates is situated.

application relates is situated.

Ref: 10272/APP/2025/362 15 The Avenue, lokenham Proposal:
Erection of part single, part two storey side/rear extensions. Alterations to roof form including a rear dormer. Amendments to fenestrations to most form including a rear dormer. Amendments to fenestrations bemolition of the existing porch and garage. Application for Planning Permission (which would, in the opinion of the Council, affect the character or appearance of lokenham Village Conservation Area).

character or appearance of lckenham Village Conservation Area).

Ref: 2157/APP/2025/326 The Lodge, Harmondsworth Lane, Harmondsworth Proposal: Variation of Condition 4 (pathway details) of planning permission reference 2157/APP/2023/3068, dated 18-04-24, or the 'Change of use of the building from office (Use Class E) to non-residential education centre (SEND school) (Use Class F1) with external atterations including installation of two canopies, gates, fences, bin and cycle stores, and associated landscaping works: Variation seeking to remove time constraint on implementation. Application for Planning Permission (which would, in the opinion of the Council, affect the character or appearance of Harmondsworth Village Conservation Area).

createur or appearance or harmonosomorm valuage cursivation view. Ref. 9011APP/2024/3347 Harefield Hospital, Hill End Lane, Harefield Proposal: Removal of existing fuel tank / generator equipment (and associated structures and installations) and installation of new replacement generator equipment (including associated flue) and associated works. The proposed development does not accord with the provisions of the development plan in force in the area in which the land to which the application relates is situated.

Ref: 40941/APP/2025/423 1a Frithwood Avenue, Northwood Proposal: Erection of a single storey side extension, erection of attached garage, erection of proch, changes to the roof profile and fenestrations following demolition of existing garage. Application for Planning Permission (which would, in the opinion of the Council, affect the character or appearance of Northwood Conservation Area).

Ref: 62963/APP/2024/3371 The Orchard Inn, Ickenham Road, Ruislip Proposal: Construction of a discount food store (Use Class E) with car parking, landscaping works, and other associated works. Application for Planning Permission (which would, in the opinion of the Council, affect the character or appearance of Ruislip Village Conservation Area).

Conservation Area).

Copies of the applications and accompanying plans are available to view online at www.hillingdon.gov.uk. Any representations on the applications should be submitted in writing to Planning Services, London Borough of Hillingdon, Civic Centre, Lottridge, Middlesex, UB8 1UW, quoting the relevant reference number or online at www.hillingdon.gov.uk or presentations processingleam@hillingdon.gov.uk. Representations should be made by 26th March 2025 (21 days) for applications within CATEGORY and CATEGORY and CATEGORY and CATEGORY as Written or telephone enquiries may also be made to Planning Services at the above address (Tel: 01895 250230).

JULIA JOHNSON, Director of Planning, Regeneration & Public Realm Date: 5th March 2025

Any item any price free online



Love being part of something local

marketplacelive.co.uk

Local Planning Applications London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham



TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 (as amended)
Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas)
Act 1990
Town and Country Planning
(Development Management Procedure) Order 2015
NOTICE OF PLANNING APPLICATION
Purpose of this notice is to advise that the London
Borough of Hammersmith and Fulham has received
AMENDMENTS to the planning application listed
below. Amendments are in respect to revisions to the
proposed landscaping scheme within Bridget Joyce
Square and updated supporting technical documents.
Application Number: 2024/01938/FR3
Description of Development: Demolition of existing
buildings and the redevelopment of the site with
the erection of 8 new buildings ranging from 1 to 6
storeys to provide 253 residential units (Use Class
C3), a new children's day nursery (Use Class E) and a
new community centre (Use Class F), with associated
refuse storage, cycle and Blue Badge parking, together
with the provision of an all-weather games pitch,
outdoor children's play facilities, and new hard and soft
landscaped public open space. The proposals include
the erection of a temporary community centre building
(Use Class F).

(Use Class F).

Site Address: White City Central White City
Estate London W12

Consultation Expiry Date: 21st MARCH 2025

Consultation Expiry Date: 21st MARCH 2025
This notice has been posted because:
The proposed development is a major development.
The proposed development may affect the setting of conservation areas and other designated heritage assets.
The proposed development does not accord with the provisions of the development plan in force in the area in which the land to which the application relates is situated.
You can view and make comments on this application through the website www.lbhf.gov.uk/planning and enter the application reference number: 2024/01938/FR3.
The revised Cover Letter dated 21 February 2025 clarifies all the amendments. You can also make comments via PlanComments@lbhf.gov.uk. Clearly state your full name. Full postal address/or early state your full name. Full postal address/or early address and the relevant application reference number: 2024/01938/FR3. Please aim to do it before the consultation expiry date. consultation expiry date. Joanne Woodward

Director of Planning and Property of

Place Department: 5th March 2025

planning

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure UNDER ARTICLE 15 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING

PERMISSION
NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 16 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING
PERMISSION WITHIN 10 METRES OF RELEVANT RAILWAY LAND
Proposed development at 618, Western Avenue, LONDON, W3 OTE
(Planning Reference: 24/0096/FUMOPDC).
Notice is hereby given that Hold My Bricks Ltd and
Glory Properties in respect of its application to the 0ld Oak and
Park Bayard Development Corporation for Jeagning negmission

Park Royal Development Corporation for planning permission to carry out the development described below, has submitted

an early dot life verleipment executed below, has submitted amended drawing and documents. Redevelopment of the site to provide a building comprising a self-storage facility (Class BB), together with car and cycle parking, refuse storage, landscaping and associated works.

- The main amendments include:

 Rotation of the proposed building by 90 degrees, and relocation of the car park from the front to the eastern
- part of the site; Front building line moved forward towards Western Avenue
- site frontage Proposed floor space increased to 4,857 sqm

Proposed floor space increased b 4,857 sqm
Associated revisions to supporting documents
Members of the public may inspect copies of the application forms, the plans, and other documents submitted with the application on ur website at <a href="https://planning.agileapplications.co.uk/opdcusing.Application Reference 24/0096/r/UMOPDC or by appointment only at OPDC, One West Point, 7 Portal Way, North Acton, London W3 6RT. Anyone who wishes to make representations about this application or make an appointment to view the application should email planningapplicationseopdc.london.puwk or write to the old Oak and Park Royal Development Corporation at One West Point, 7 Portal Way, North Acton, London W3 6RT by 20 March 2025. Please include the planning reference number. For further information please use the email address above or telephone 202 7983 6520.
Signed: Emma Williamson Director of Planning, Old Oak and Park Royal Development Corporation

marketplacelive.co.uk

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 13 OF APPLICATION FOR PLANNING PERMISSION

Proposed development at: International Trading Estate, Southall, London, UB2 5LF

Take notice that application is being made by: Quod on behalf of GTR London 2 S.a.r.I For planning permission to include: Site clearance and preparation, including demolition of all existing buildings on site and redevelopment of the site to provide: Construction of four data centre units within three buildings of approximately 57.9m AOD in height (Use Class B8, approximately 158,702sqm GEA), four industrial buildings ranging from approximately 41.3m to 46.2m AOD in height (Use Classes B8, B2 and E(g)(iii), approximately 23,389 GEA), central pavilion building of approximately 23,38m AOD in height (Use Class E(b), approximately 223 GEA), two substations (38.05m AOD in height), associated plant, enclosures and necessary physical security systems, substations (38.05m AOD in height), associated plant, enclosures and necessary physical security systems, internal roads, servicing, circulation, car and cycle parking and hard and soft landscaping works. This application is accompanied by an Environmental Statement for the purposes of Environmental Impact Assessment under The Town and Country Planning (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2017 (as armended). Local Planning Authority to whom the application is being submitted: London Borough of Ealing Planning Services, Perceval House, 14-16 Uxbridge Road, Ealing, London, W5 2HL

Any owner of the land or tenant who wishes to make representations about this application, should write to the council within 21 days of the date of this notice. Signatory. Mr. Daniel Rech Date: 5th March 2025
Statement of owners' rights: The grant of planning permission does not affect owners' rights to retain or dispose of their property, unless there is some provision to the contrary in an agreement or lease. Statement of agricultural tenants' rights: The grant of planning permission for non-agricultural development may affect agricultural tenants' security of tenure. This notice is for publication in a local newspaper. 'Owner' means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the unexpired term of which is not less than seven years. Tenant' means a tenant of an agricultural holding any part of which is comprised in the land.



Local pick up, what a great idea

marketplacelive.co.uk

Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 The Ecclesiastical Exemption (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) 2010 (SI 2010 1176). Ecclesiastical Exemption Decree and Canon 1276

An application (No #1140) has been received by the Historic Churches Committee for the Archdiocese of Westminster for approval of the following works to an exempt ecclesiastical

an exempt ecclesiastical building:

1. Building: Westminster Cathedral, Ashley Place, Westminster, London SW1P 1QQ Status: Church Listing Grade: Grade 1 (Listing number: 1066500) (Listing number: 1066500) 2. Works Proposed:

Westminster Cathedral: westimister Carledrai.
reordering of the 3 no
unisex WCs serving St
Peter's Crypt Chapel, the
Song School including the
Lay Clerks, the Sacristans
and also maintenance staff
at the Cathedral alongside

3. Applicant: Fr Slav Witon

vestminster-1140 Any representations relating to these proposals must be submitted within 28 days of the date of this notice, quoting the application reference number #1140), to: The Secretary, Archdiocese of Westminster Historic Churches Committee c/o Property Services Office, St Joseph's Grove. Hendon, NW4 4TY. historicchurches@rcdow. org.uk Signed: Barry Lawrence, Secretary Archdiocese of Westminster Historic Churches Committee Date: 24 February 2025 The Archdiocese of

Westminster is a registered

charity no. 233699.

Witon
Details of the application
may be inspected by
visiting: https://www.
catholic-historic-churches.
org.uk/applications/

marketplacelive.co.uk

Any item

any price

free online



Local pick up, what a great idea

marketplacelive.co.uk

Your local place to buy and sell